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Scouting is a program designed for boys, ages 11 thru 18, who are old enough to be on their own in the outdoors. While adults serve as key leaders, Boy Scouts hold many leadership positions and plan the troop's program. In the Santa Barbara area there are currently 14 troops, located from Carpinteria to Goleta. Each troop has its’ own “personality” with varying levels of activities, community involvement & camping trips  Find the one that fits your son!!
	Troop
	Contact Person
	Phone 
	Email
	Meeting Location
	Day

	1
	Bobby Blessing SM
	895-3324
	robert.blessing@outlook.com
	United Methodist Church SB
	Thurs

	2
	Len Kamlet       SM
	845-6933
	lkamlet@gmail.com
	Trinity Lutheran Church
	Mon

	4
	Bob Dutcher     SM
	708-3834
	bobdutcher@yahoo.com
	Good Shepard Lutheran Church Goleta
	Tues

	6
	Joseph Bounds SM
	760-792-3461
	joensarah@live.com 
	LDS Unit

478 Cambridge Dr. Goleta
	Tues

	20
	Jeffrey Lecheminant     SM
	801-694-9678
	jefflechem@gmail.com 
	LDS Unit

478 Cambridge Dr. Goleta
	Tues

	26
	Paul Johnson    SM
Trey Pinner
	898-0030
	paul.johnson@cox.net
tpinner@bssmco.com
	St. Marks Methodist  SB
	Tues

	33
	David Cantin     SM
Kim Cantin
	883-8122
	scubadc@aol.com
scubadc@aol.com 
	Upper Manning Park: Scout House
	Sun 4pm

	36
	Glenn Aigner    SM
	683-0527
	gaigner@marborg.com 
	Mt. View School SB
	Wed

	37
	Johann Trujillo  SM
	681-0998 
	microvet@cox.net
	Elks Lodge 613-150 N Kellogg
	Mon

	50
	Allan Green

Cheryl Smith     SM
	845-7835

280-5742
	agreen@allangreengc.com
carpacademy1@yahoo.com 
	Carpinteria Community Ch.
	Tues

	105
	Glenn Schiferl  SM
	964-6013
	sm@goleta105.com
	St. Raphael Church Goleta
	Wed

	122
	Don Gilman     SM
	452-6495
	don@dongilman.com
	Ellwood School Goleta
	Mon

	126
	Kurt Kimball     SM
	969-4746
	kurt@grannys.sbcoxmail.com 
	LDS Unit 

2107 Santa Barbara St
	Wed

	147
	Gene Saito      SM
	252-8946
	gysaito@yahoo.com
	1501 Linden Ave. Carpinteria
	Tues 

	 
	
	
	
	 Most meet  about 7pm
	 

	 
	SM-Scoutmaster
	 
	
	 
	 

	 
	CC-Comm. Chair
	 
	
	 
	 

	 
	ASM-Assistant SM
	 
	
	 
	 

	Crew 105
	Fiona Avery-Crew President
	682-4238
	fpavery@gmail.com
	Variable – ages 14-20 welcome, co-ed
	Sun
4pm


FOR MAPS OF UNIT LOCATIONS VISIT:   BEASCOUT.ORG

For additional information on local Boy Scouting visit our website: lpcbsa.org
South Coast District Commissioner Jim Brown: 451-6181, jebrown10@cox.net   
South Coast District Executive Peter McClintock: 967-0105 ext 23  peter.mcclintock@scouting.org
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